Terms & Conditions

The Art Lotto is coordinated by Confederation Centre of the Arts (official charity name: Fathers of Confederation Buildings Trust) as a fundraising activity to allow the pursuit of projects of benefit for citizens of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island, and all of Canada as the country's national memorial to Confederation. Lottery proceeds will support youth programming and education in visual and performing arts; the development of new theatrical works; exhibition, programming and publications in the Art Gallery; and heritage programming.

By entering this Lottery the entrants and participants automatically agree to accept and abide by these official rules and regulations. All decisions of Confederation Centre of the Arts with respect to any aspect of this Lottery, including without limitation the eligibility of entries, are final and binding on all entrants in all matters as they relate to this Lottery.

A maximum of 100 tickets will be offered for sale, providing the chance to win one prize as outlined below. The odds of winning will depend upon the number of tickets sold and the total number of eligible entries purchased by each individual during the Lottery sale period.

Total prize value is approximately \$1,000. Winner is not entitled to the difference, if any, between stated approximate value and actual retail value at the time the prize is awarded. Prize must be accepted as awarded unless otherwise specified. No cash surrender value.

Tickets available for purchase to those of any age exclusively through Confederation Centre of the Arts.

Tickets must be purchased and/or mailed within Prince Edward Island. Online and telephone purchasers must have a valid Prince Edward Island mailing address. Tickets are not available for sale to non-residents of Prince Edward Island.

Employees, committee members and volunteers of Confederation Centre of the Arts and Confederation Centre of the Arts Foundation are not eligible to purchase or hold a Lottery ticket.

We are committed to protecting the privacy of your personal information. We will not sell or transmit this information to third parties except for the purposes of administering this Lottery.

Winner will be selected through a random draw from all eligible entries during the Lottery sale period.

Confederation Centre of the Arts reserves the right to change or terminate the Lottery without notice.